LAWA

LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS

January 4, 2023

The Honorable City Council

of the City of Los Angeles

City Hall, Room 395
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Subject: First Amendment to Contract DA-5466 with ABM Aviation, Inc.

Pursuant to Section 373 of the City Charter, enclosed for your approval is the First Amendment to

HAx Contract DA-5466 with ABM Aviation, Inc. that was approved by the Board of Airport Commissioners
Van Nuys at its December 15, 2022 meeting. There is no impact to the General Fund.
City of Los Angeles
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CITY COUNCIL:
Karen Bass
Mayor
e 1. Adopt the determination by said Board that this action is exempt from the California Environmental
22;’:&?;;‘::: Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Article II, Section 2.f and Article IlI, Class 1(1) of the Los Angeles
City CEQA Guidelines; and
Bealrice C. Hsu
president 2. Approve the First Amendment to Contract DA-5466 with ABM Aviation, Inc., to increase the
:Zac‘:rsrecs}cﬁfm contract authority by $15,616,336, for new total not to exceed $318,880,974, and to increase the
amount of allowable capital expenditures by $20,616,336 for additional work performed or to be
Sli‘:";g :L»PEEhoa_(gl:gf;u ) performed by said firm above its base scope of work associated with Smart Parking infrastructure
Belinda M. Vega ¢ system and garage improvements at Los Angeles International Airport Central Terminal Area
Karim Webb parking facilities and Economy Parking facility; and
Justin Erbacci
Chief Executive Oficer 3. Concur with said Board’s action on December 15, 2022, by Resolution 27657, authorizing the

1 WorldWay Los Angeles California  90045-5803 Mail P.O. Box 92216 Los Angeles California  90009-2216 Telephone 855 463 5252 Internet www lawa.org

Chief Executive Officer, or designee, of Los Angeles World Airports to execute said First
Amendment to Contract DA-5466 with ABM Aviation, Inc.

Very truly yours,

Misha McConnell, Commission Executive Assistant |
BOARD OF AIRPORT COMMISSIONERS

Enclosures

cc: Trade, Travel and Tourism Committee

Councilmember Park, e-file
Councilmember McOsker, e-file
Councilmember Soto-Martinez, e-file
CAO (Airport Analyst), e-file

CLA (Airport Analyst), e-file

City Clerk’s Office, e-file



